© 1998 Square D  All Rights Reserved
2
5/98
AC MAGNETIC CONTACTORS
CLASS 8502
General Information
Class 8502 Type S magnetic contactors are used
to switch heating loads, capacitors, transformers,

Voltage Codes
 have been
added to the Type designations in order to
improve customer service. It is necessary to
include the Voltage Code when ordering
contactors and starters. Also, 120 Volt Polyphase
contactors and starters will be wired for separate
control.
Auxiliary Contacts
Additional auxiliary contacts may be added to
Type S contactors. See Page 15 for maximum
number of auxiliary units and Form designations
for factory installed auxiliary contacts.
Type S Accessories
Additional accessories such as power poles,
pneumatic timer attachments, and cover mounted
control stations are available as factory or field
modifications.
Full Voltage Contactors and Starters — NEMA
Application Data – Class 8502, 8536
© 1998 Square D  All Rights Reserved
8
5/98
3-Pole Polyphase—600 Volt AC Max. 50/60 Hz—Three Thermal Units Required
NEMA
Size
Continuous
Current
Ratings
Motor
Volts
Max.
HP
t
Coil
Voltage
Open
Type
NEMA Type 1
General
Purpose
Enclosure
NEMA Type 4 & 4X
Watertight, Dusttight
Brushed Stainless
Steel Enclosure
(Size 0-5)
f
NEMA Type 4X
Watertight, Dusttight,
Corrosion-Resistant
Glass-Polyester
Enclosure
Type Type Type Type
00 9
Separate Control
j
120 SAO12V02S SAG12V02S
Use Size 0 Use Size 0
200 1
1
⁄
2
208 SAO12V08 SAG12V08
230 1
1
⁄
2
240 SAO12V03 SAG12V03
460 2 480 SAO12V06 SAG12V06
575 2 600 SAO12V07 SAG12V07
0 18
Separate Control

Type S Accessories (Class 9999)
.............Refer to Catalog 9999CT9701
How to Order:
To Order Specify: Catalog Number
• Class Number
• Type Number
• Coil Voltage Code
• Form(s)
Class Type Coil
Voltage
Code
Form(s)
8536 SBA2 VO2 P1S
File LR60905
Class 3211-04
File E78351
CCN NLDX
IEC 947-4-1
Sizes 00-5 only
13
5/98 © 1998 Square D  All Rights Reserved
NEMA
Size
Load
Volts
Maximum
Horsepower
Rating –
Nonplugging
and
Nonjogging
Duty
Maximum
Horsepower
Rating –
Plugging and
Jogging Duty j
Continuous
Current
Rating,
Amperes –
600 Volt
Max.
Service –
Limit
Current
Rating,
Amperes
t
Tungsten
and
Infrared
Lamp
Load,
Amperes –
250 Volts
Max.
a
Resistance
Heating Loads,
KW – Other
Than Infrared
Lamp Loads
u
KVA Rating for Switching
Transformer Primaries at 50 or 60
Cycles
3 Phase
Rating for
Switching